#WS-25-4 ASPHALT PAVING PROGRAM (#9531389)

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 26, 2025

			VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
Item # Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
South 9th Street - Dewey Street to Wilson Street				\$357,569.80
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
2 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,725.00	\$7,725.00
3 Inlet Protection Type "D" (Diaper)	EA	11	\$117.80	\$1,295.80
4 Clearing	ID	469	\$20.00	\$9,380.00
5 Grubbing	ID	545	\$18.00	\$9,810.00
6 Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement, Curb & Gravel)	CY	1453	\$32.10	\$46,641.30
7 3" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	630	\$118.98	\$74,957.40
8 Tack Coat	GAL	175	\$3.89	\$680.75
9 12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (1-1/4")	SY	3487		\$44,459.25
10 Undistributed Geo-Grid	SY	1200		\$2,400.00
11 Sawing Concrete, Full Depth	LF	326		\$1,304.00
12 Sawing Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk, Full Depth	LF	155		\$620.00
13 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	28		\$280.00
14 Remove & Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk w/ 2" C.A.B.C.	SF	1149		\$12,696.45
15 Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Driveway & Sidewalk w/ 2" C.A.B.C.	SF	2625		\$31,631.25
16 Detectable Warning Fields (Natural)	SF	88		\$3,520.00
17 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "D", (Removed and Replaced) w/ 9" C.A.B.C	LF	1664		\$61,401.60
18 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	1025		\$8,712.50
19 Seed (Mixture No. 40), Fertilizer & Water	SY	1025		\$1,291.50
20 Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	1025	\$1.72	\$1,763.00
South 9th Street - Storm Sewer			400 =0	\$194,643.46
21 Removing Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	238		\$4,945.64
22 Removing Storm Manhole	EA	3		\$1,417.44
23 Removing Storm Inlet	EA	8		\$2,777.92
24 Furnish & Install 6" PVC Underdrain Pipe W/Sock (SDR-35)	LF	5		\$455.50
25 Furnish & Install 6" PVC Storm Building Sewer (SDR-35)	LF	84		\$5,402.88
26 Reconnect Storm Lateral	EA	1	•	\$415.50
27 Furnish & Install 12" PVC(SDR-35) Storm Sewer	LF	303	•	\$31,966.50
28 Furnish & Relay 12" PVC(SDR-35) Storm Sewer	LF	584		\$56,951.68
29 Furnish & Relay 15" PVC(SDR-35) Storm Sewer	LF	46	•	\$5,054.02
30 Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1, Storm	VF	17.9		\$19,600.50
31 Funish & Install Type 3 Catch Basin(2'x 3')	EA	11		\$36,102.00
32 Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), Storm	EA	4		\$5,400.00
33 Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R Diagonal), Storm	EA	11		\$15,290.00
34 Furnish & Install Trench Backfill 35 Utility Line Excavation	TON	1090		\$5,995.00
,	EA LF	1		\$842.48 \$2,026.40
36 Televise New Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	680	\$2.98	
South 9th Street - Sanitary Sewer	EA	_	\$1,350.00	\$ 65,674.50 \$ 6,750.00
37 Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), with "T" Gasket 38 Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole	EA	5 2		
39 Resurface Sanitary Manhole	EA	5		\$2,962.48 \$27,637.50
40 Furnish & Relay 6" PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Building Sewer	LF	126		\$24,577.56
41 Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	350		\$1,925.00
42 Televise Existing Sanitary Sewer	LF	723		\$1,821.96
South 9th Street - Watermain	LF	723	\$2.52	\$229,829.71
43 Supply & Install 8" PVC Water Main	LF	1070	\$138.25	\$147,927.50
44 Supply & Install 8" RW Valve w/ valve boxes	EA	1070		\$31,000.00
45 Supply & Install Bydrant w/ 6" Lead Valve	EA	10		\$8,957.05
46 Remove Existing Hydrants	EA	1		\$834.60
47 Tie Into Existing 6" Watermain	EA	8		\$30,238.08
48 Abandon Existing Valve Manhole	EA	1		\$872.48
49 Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	2000		\$10,000.00
Fixed Pricing	TON	2000	\$3.00	\$10,000.00 \$5,940.00
F1 Reconnect Water Services To New Watermain (tapping, saddle, & corporation)	EA	8	\$275.00	\$2,200.00
F2 Replace Copper Water Services, Long Side (From Corp thru Curb Stop, with 5# anode)	EA	1		\$2,240.00
F3 Abandon Unused Curb Boxes	EA	3		\$1,500.00
13 Abandon Onasca Carb Dones	LA	3	2300.00	71,300.00

Conrad Court				\$78,103.96	
50 Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	
51 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
52 Inlet Protection Type "D" (Diaper)	EA	2	\$117.80	\$235.60	
53 Sawing Asphalt/Concrete Driveways	LF	157	\$4.00	\$628.00	
54 Unclassified Excavation (Pav't, Driveways)	CY	340	\$32.94	\$11,199.60	
55 12" Breaker Run Stone Material (6" and down)	SY	646	\$10.34	\$6,679.64	
56 4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (1-1/4")	SY	646	\$3.50	\$2,261.00	
57 Undistributed Geo-Grid	SY	646	\$2.50	\$1,615.00	
58 3" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	113	\$189.88	\$21,456.44	
59 Tack Coat	GAL	32	\$3.89	\$124.48	
60 Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Driveway & Sidewalk w/ 2" C.A.B.C.	SF	63	\$15.00	\$945.00	
61 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "D", 6" Thick (Removed and Replaced) w/ 2" C.A.B.C	LF	117	\$85.00	\$9,945.00	
62 Remove & Replace 8" Concrete Pavement w/ 8" C.A.B.C.	SY	75	\$120.00	\$9,000.00	
63 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	68	\$10.00	\$680.00	
64 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	
65 Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	12	\$5.25	\$63.00	
66 Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	12	\$2.60	\$31.20	
Conrad Court - Sanitary			7=:	\$6,761.93	
67 Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.0	
68 Resurface Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$3,965.68	\$3,965.6	
69 Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), with "T" Gasket	EA	1	\$1,401.25	\$1,401.2	
Conrad Court - Watermain				\$39,372.5!	
70 Supply & Install 6" PVC Water Main	LF	160	\$133.74	\$21,398.40	
71 Supply & Install 6" RW Valve	EA	1	\$1,838.75	\$1,838.7	
72 Supply & Install Hydrant w/ 6" Lead Valve	EA	1	\$8,914.90	\$8,914.9	
73 Tie Into Existing 6" Watermain	EA	1	\$3,615.50	\$3,615.50	
74 Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	563	\$5.00	\$2,815.0	
75 Abandon Existing 4" Water Main Tee	EA	1	\$790.00	\$790.0	
Fixed Pricing			,	\$7,624.00	
F4 Replace Copper Water Services, Long Side (From Corp thru Curb Stop, with 5# anode)	EA	2	\$2,427.00	\$4,854.00	
F5 Replace Copper Water Services, Short Side (From Corp thru Curb Stop, with 5# anode)	EA	2	\$1,385.00	\$2,770.0	
Alley #15 Bounded by New York Ave., N 17th St., Wisconsin Ave & N. 18th St.			, ,	\$79,639.50	
76 Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.0	
77 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.0	
78 Sawing Asphalt/Concrete Driveways	LF	547	\$3.50	\$1,914.5	
79 Unclassified Excavation (Pav't, Driveways)	CY	391	\$33.94	\$13,270.5	
80 12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	939	\$11.50	\$10,798.5	
81 Undistributed Geo-Grid	SY	939	\$2.00	\$1,878.0	
82 3" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	152	\$196.55	\$29,875.6	
83 Tack Coat	GAL	43	\$3.89	\$167.2	
84 Remove & Replace 8" Concrete Driveway & Sidewalk w/ 2" C.A.B.C.	SF	220	\$13.05	\$2,871.0	
85 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	59	\$15.00	\$885.0	
86 Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	59	\$5.25	\$309.7	
87 Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	59	\$2.60	\$153.4	
88 Limestone Screenings Transition, 2 Feet Wide	LF	68	\$12.00	\$816.0	
Add Alternate - Zimmer Drive (Cul-de-sac)			,	\$23,010.1	
1A Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0	
2A Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.0	
3A Inlet Protection Type "D" (Diaper)	EA	2	\$117.80	\$235.6	
4A 3" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	65	\$201.80	\$13,117.0	
5A 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	43	\$15.00	\$645.0	
6A Seed (Mixture No. 40), Fertilizer & Water	SY	43	\$5.25	\$225.7	
7A Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	43	\$2.60	\$111.8	
8A Adjust 5" Water Valve	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.0	
9A Adjust Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$825.00	\$825.0	
	BID TOTAL:	ث	\$1,065,1		
	Add Alternate - Zimmer Drive (Cul-de-sac)		\$23,010.15		
Add Alternate - 7immer Drive	e (Cul-de-saci		523 01	U.13	